

## TOWN OF FAIRFAX STAFF REPORT July 6, 2022

TO: Mayor and Town Council

**FROM:** Michele Gardner, Town Clerk

SUBJECT: Appoint Iris Waskaw to the Volunteer Board

## **RECOMMENDATION**

Appoint Iris Waskaw to the Volunteer Board for a full three-year term.

## **DISCUSSION**

Earlier on tonight's agenda was the interview of Iris Waskaw for the Volunteer Board and the consideration of a resolution expanding the membership of the Volunteer Board to include residents of the 94930-zip code area. This item is to appoint Ms. Waskaw to the Volunteer Board, based on the interview and contingent on passing the resolution.

## FISCAL IMPACT

None

**ATTACHMENT** 

None